# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM330875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrys Energy Services - Natural Gas, LLC		11/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Exelon Way	
City:	Kennett Square	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19348	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3560004	
Registration Number:	3645591	COMPASS ENERGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TRADEMARK@WTPLAW.COM

**Correspondent Name:** WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON, LLP

Address Line 1: **SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET** 

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090010.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA O. LYNCH
SIGNATURE:	/DOL/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_IntegrysEnergyServices-NaturalGas-Exelon#page1.tif source=Assignment IntegrysEnergyServices-NaturalGas-Exelon#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0822

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Integrys Energy Services – Natural Gas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Exelon Generation Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2014.

INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES – NATURAL GAS, LLC

Name: Nina Jezic

Title: Assistant Secretary

### STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF HARRIS, TO WIT:

On this \_\_ day of January, 2015, before me appeared Nina Jezic, being duly authorized, who signed this Assignment on behalf of Integrys Energy Services – Natural Gas, LLC.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: June 13, 2016

RICHARD PEREZ
My Commission Expires
June 13, 2016

# SCHEDULE A

# **REGISTERED MARKS**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Compass Design:	3560004	January 13, 2009
COMPASS ENERGY	3645591	June 30, 2009

2121865

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 02/03/2015**